City of Rock Springs Police Department 221 C Street Rock Springs, WY 82901

Chief Mike Lowell

Phone 307-352-1581 Fax 307-352-1580

DID YOU KNOW?

Did you know it was against the law to be in a city park between the hours of 9:00 PM – 7:00 AM?

City Ordinance 4-1201 - HOURS OF CITY PARKS

All City Parks shall be closed to public use daily between the hours of 9:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M. It shall be unlawful for any person to be within the limits of any of the City Parks of the City of Rock Springs between the hours of 9:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M., except as follows:

- (a) City employees on official city business shall have unlimited access to city parks.
- (b) Any other individual or group who wishes to remain on City Park property between the hours of 9:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M. shall present to the City Parks and Recreation Board a request for waiver of the hours of closure herein which shall set forth in detail:
 - (i) The name of the individual or group requesting such waiver.
 - (ii) The official name of the park or parks to which such waiver is to apply waiver is to apply.
 - (iii) The purpose for which the park is to be used.
 - (iv) The hours during which the waiver is to apply.
 - (v) A detailed inventory and explanation of any equipment or materials which will be brought into the park and the
 - purposes and/or reasons therefore.
 - (vi) An explanation of the benefits to be derived by the City or citizen's by virtue of the proposed use of the park(s

"DID YOU KNOW?" is a series of articles provided by the Rock Springs Police Department in an effort to inform the public on local ordinances and other programs provided by the police department. Rock Springs Police Department is continually committed to keeping the community safe and informed.

